SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 717

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

May 4

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 19, delete "Board of Medical Examiners" and insert "proponents of the change who are appointed under paragraph (a) of this subsection and the opponents of 2 the change who are appointed under paragraph (b) of this subsection". 3 In line 27, delete "and". 4 $\mathbf{5}$ In line 29, delete the period and insert "; and "(E) The evidence-based information provided by the Center for Evidence-Based Policy of the 6 Oregon Health and Science University.". 7 On page 2, line 8, delete "and the board's". 8 9 In line 9, delete "position on committee recommendations". After line 10, insert: 10 "SECTION 2. Section 1 of this 2007 Act is repealed on June 30, 2012.". 11 12